FORM <b>F ('0-1594</b> (Rev. 6-03)	01-12-19		<b>R SHEET</b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Nc 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		IIIII	LY	Patent and Hademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼		<b>17</b>		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1009388	- Jacob record th	e attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a		ceiving party(ies)
Kerry Inc. 100 E. Grand Avenue Beloit, Wisconsin 53		ŧ		rnoration
	sociation	Street A	Address: 701	Ridge Ave.
★ Corporation-State Delaware     Other	nited Parthership	City:_T	rov	State: OH ZIP: 45374
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? 🗆 Yes 🗡 No	☐ Indiv	ridual(s) citizensh ociation	ıp
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-7-99  ☐ Merger	☐ Gen ☐ Limit <b>※</b> Corp	eral Partnership_ ted Partnership_ poration-State	Delaware
<ul><li>Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Change of Name		/'	
Dother November 20		is attached: (Designations)		d States, a domestic representative designation  ☐ Yes ☐ No iment from assignment) hed? ☐ Yes 🌠 No
4 Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
A Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trac	demark Registrat	on No.(s)
		1,8 2,0	27,373 377,415 346,929	
	Additional numbers at	tached? U Yes	No No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Beverly J. Shuni	.ck & Associate			90.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fe 	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
1/08/1999 JSHRBAZZ 00000075 162445 142737	3 <sub>i</sub>	□ End	closed	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 50.00 CH		💢 Aut	horized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 2	2848			
		8. Deposi	t account number	
City: <u>Clenview</u> State:	Ti zip. 60025-6	848 - 1	6-2445	
Siate.	ZIF (		luplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and ar	y attached copy is a true copy of
Beverly J. Shunick	Bowel	She	enick	12/30/98
Name of Person Signing Tot	al number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attac	chments, and docume	Date 5
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with r mmissioner of Patents & Tr	required covers	heet information to	
Col		DC 20231	Assignments TRA	DEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 20th day of November, 1998 by Kerry Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 11, 1998 (the "Agreement"), between Assignor and Hobart Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located at 701 Ridge Ave., Trov. Ohio, 45374-001, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain Intellectual Property (as defined in Section 2.1(c) of the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing in connection with certain transactions being consummated as of the date hereof to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to those U.S. trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill of the business associated with the same (collectively, "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademarks (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee, as assignee of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications for registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

15283478.1 96252366

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on its behalf by a duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

KERRY INC.

Name: Mark Earley

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

State of Wisconsin Rock County

This day of December, 1998, Mark Earley personally came before me.

Jan, a Notary Public for said County and State, who being by me duly sworn, says that he is Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Kerry Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him on behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given. The said Vice President and Chief Financial Officer acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires

OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARIE A LABA

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/01/02

## Schedule A

U.S. Reg. No. 1,427,373 -- Baker's Aid Kwik-Thaw Proofer

U.S. Reg. No. 1,877,415 -- Baker's Aid

U.S. Reg. No. 2.046,929 -- Auto Baker

15283478.1 96252366

**RECORDED: 01/07/1999** 

TRADEMARK (5)
REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0392